



CIRCULAR SAW - T18S/CS165 - SPARE PARTS			
No.	Qty.	Name	Part Number
1	1	Hexagon socket with pad screw M6X13 washer Ø18.5 reverse teeth	WP-T18/CS001
2	1	External splint	WP-T18/CS002
3	1	Circular saw blade	CSB/16524TC
4	1	Internal splint	
5	1	Elastic retaining ring for shaft 35	
6	1	Cross recessed pan head screws M3X10	
7	1	JD5385 removable cover wrench	
8	1	JD5392 movable cover	
9	1	JD5392 movable cover tension spring	WP-T18/CS009
10	1	Cross recessed pan head screw M4X14	
11	1	Flat washer □4X□8X1.5	
12	1	Rubber block	
13	1	Laser head	
14	2	Cross grooved meson head tapping screw PWA3X7 F blackened	
15	1	Laser pedestal	
16	1	LED	
17	1	Cross recessed countersunk head screws M4X10	
18	1	Cross recessed pan head tapping screws ST3.9X14	
19	1	Laser cover	
20	1	Laser button	
21	1	Laser lamp circuit board	
22	1	Laser box	
23	1	Fixed shield	
24	1	O-ring □1.8X□24	
25	1	Air guide cover plate	
26	2	Cross recessed pan head combined screws M4X8	
27	1	Laser decorative plate	
28	1	Hook	
29	1	Hook gasket	
30	1	Hook spring	
31	4	Cross recessed pan head combined screws M4X12	
32	1	Hook holder	
33	1	The elastic pin □3X16	
34	1	Lock lever spring	
35	1	Spindle lock lever	
36	1	Rubber sleeve for locking rod	
37	1	Machine barrels	
38	1	Air guide ring	
39	2	Cross recessed pan head tapping screws ST3.9x45	
40	8	Cross recessed pan head tapping screws ST3.9X12	
41	1	Housing	
42	1	Bearing 607-2Z	
43	1	Brushless motor assembly	WP-T18/CS043
44	1	Switch	
45	1	Switch lock lever	

CIRCULAR SAW - T18S/CS165 - SPARE PARTS			
No.	Qty.	Name	Part Number
46	1	Switch lock rod spring	
47	1	Switch button	
48	1	Bearing 609-2Z	
49	1	Bearing 606-2Z	
50	1	Main gear	
51	1	Shaft sleeve	
52	1	Bearing 6001-2Z	
53	1	Principal axis	
54	1	O-ring □1X-41	
55	1	Bearing block	
56	1	Tighten the nut	
57	4	Cross recessed pan head screw M4X28	
58	2	Deep lock wrench	
59	2	Split washer	
60	2	Slotted nut	
61	2	Rubber gasket	
62	2	Non-standard gasket Ø6X Ø18X2	
63	1	Aluminum plate	
64	1	Half round head square neck bolt L25	
65	1	Guide rod spring	
66	1	Pilot scale knob	
67	1	Angle guide	
68	3	Hexagon socket flat point set screw M4X5	
69	1	Bolt casing	
70	1	Non-standard gasket Ø6XØ13X2	
71	1	Cross recessed pan head screw M4X37	
72	1	Half round head square neck bolt L88	
73	1	Brushless control panel	
74	1	Electrode plate	
75	1	Battery pack	T18S/BA4AM, T18S/BA5A
76	1	Metric guide ruler	WP-T18/CS076
77	1	Hexagon nut M5 to prevent the loose	
78	1	spring washer Ø5	
79	1	Non-standard gasket Ø5X x 12x1.5	
80	1	Cross pin screw 45 Ø6*39 M5	
81	1	Flat washer □4X-9X0.8	
82	1	Bottom plate calibration frame	WP-T18/CS082
83	1	Angle adjusting rack	
84	1	Depth adjusting rack(165)	
85	2	Hexagon socket flat point set screw M5X7.5	
86	2	Flat washer Ø5X Ø9X0.8	
87	2	Pin screw	
88	1	Dust-out mouth	WP-T18/CS088
89	4	Cross recessed pan head screw M4X8	WP-T18/CS089